

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court No. 9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 2358/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2020 in ABA No. 663/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SUHRAD MADHUSUDAN THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48166/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48167/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER