

ITEM NO.30
SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2358/2020

SUHRAD MADHUSUDAN THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file additional affidavit. If so filed, be processed as per rules.

As per office report, await service/track report in respect of the sole respondent. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Prashant Kenjle, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sachin Patil, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. He seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 18.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar