

ITEM NO.19  
SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2358/2020

SUHRAD MADHUSUDAN THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is not connected.

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent submits that vakalatnama has been filed and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. He further submits that copy of petition has not been served upon him. Since there is no clarity whether respondent has been served or not, it will be appropriate for the petitioner to serve copy of petition upon the respondent within one week. Counter affidavit/objection be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 1.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar